
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5453

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.03.2018


CCTV IN LADIES COACHES


5453. SHRIMATI HEMA MALINI:


      Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Railways is working on a detailed plan of installing CCTV cameras in ladies coaches on priority especially in suburban trains;

and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): Ministry of Railways has proposed to provide CCTV based surveillance system in all passenger carrying trains, including ladies coaches in suburban trains. Funding is contemplated from Nirbhaya

Fund.

*****

